
10/18/2016  Page 1 of 2 
CAM #16-1217 
 

 
                   CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE      
                   City Commission Agenda Memo #16-1217 
 REGULAR MEETING 
 

 
TO:  Honorable Mayor & Members of the  
  Fort Lauderdale City Commission 
 
FROM: Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 
 
DATE  October 18, 2016 
 
TITLE: Motion to Approve Contract for Fiveash Water Treatment Plant 

Hydrotreators 3 and 4 Influent Pipe Modifications – RF Environmental 
Services, Inc. - $399,096 

 

 
Recommendation 
It is recommended that the City Commission approve a contract, in substantially the form 
attached, for Fiveash Water Treatment Plant Hydrotreators 3 and 4 Influent Pipe 
Modifications from RF Environmental Services, Inc. in the amount of $399,096.  
 
Background 
The work includes the construction, testing, and placing in service, replacement of 
piping, valves, fittings and accessories within the influent vaults for Hydrotreators 3 and 
4. The work shall be sequenced so that one of the hydrotreators will be removed from 
service and all work shown on the contract documents performed and accepted by the 
City prior to proceeding with the work on the next hydrotreator. 
 
The Procurement Services Division issued Invitation to Bid No. 263-11809. The City 
received three bids in response to the solicitation, which were opened on August 26, 
2016. The bid submitted by RF Environmental Services, Inc. has met all of the 
specifications of the solicitation and has been deemed the lowest cost, responsive, and 
responsible bid.  
 
Resource Impact 
The will be a current fiscal impact to the City in the amount of $399,096 for the contract 
award and $45,000 for in-house project management fees for a total cost of $444,096. 

Funds available as of October 3, 2016 

ACCOUNT NUMBER INDEX NAME (Program) 

CHARACTER 
CODE/  

SUB-OBJECT 
NAME 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

(Character) 

AVAILABLE 
BALANCE 
(Character) 

AMOUNT 

454-P12197.454-6599 
FIVEASH HYDROTREATERS 

3&4 INFLUENT PIPE 
CAPITAL OUTLAY/ 
CONSTRUCTION $550,000 $445,345 $444,096 

   

 TOTAL → $444,096 



10/18/2016  Page 2 of 2 
CAM #16-1217 
 

 
Strategic Connections 
This item is a Press Play Fort Lauderdale Strategic Plan 2018 initiative, included within 
the Infrastructure Cylinder of Excellence, specifically advancing:  

 Goal 2: Be a sustainable and resilient community 

 Objective 1: Proactively maintain our water, wastewater road and bridge 
infrastructure. 

 
This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are Ready. 
 
Attachments 
Exhibit 1 – Bid Tabulation 
Exhibit 2 - Contract  
Exhibit 3 – Solicitation 
 

 
Prepared by:  Jorge Holguin,Public Works 
  James Hemphill, Finance   
  Linda Blanco, Finance 
 
Department Directors: Paul Berg, Public Works  
                                     Kirk Buffington,  Finance 


